New Years Day Indigenous People’s Day 
Martin Luther King Day  Veteran’s Day 
President’s Day Thanksgiving Day 
Memorial Day Day after Thanksgiving 
Independence Day  Christmas Eve Day 
Labor Day Christmas Day 
Juneteenth 

18.2 Employees covered by this agreement shall be given one hundred and four (104) hours of leave with pay 
during the year to compensate for holidays. 

18.3 In the event the Employer is unable to schedule the one hundred and four (104) hours of leave, 
employees shall be paid for any accrued, unused and unscheduled leave time in conjunction with the 
first pay period following December 1 of each year. 

18.4 In addition to the one hundred and four (104) hours of leave, employees scheduled to work on any of the 
above listed holidays shall be paid at one and one-half (1 ½) times their regular rate for all hours 
actually worked on the holiday. 

ARTICLE 19 - SEVERANCE PAY 

All permanent employees upon two weeks notice of retirement or termination shall be entitled to sixty percent